

Ê

ITEM NO.52

Court No.5

SECTION IX

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 13140/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FA No. 867/1997 of

ASHOK LAXMAN WANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13571 of 2009  
With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14134 of 2009  
With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter. Adjourned by two weeks.

(Pawan Kumar)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master