

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).216-217/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in CA No.1981/2008,CA No.1987/2008,FA No.2054/2008,CO No.5817/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SANJAY DATTATRAYA WANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 730-731 OF 2009
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO.894-895 OF 2009
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO.1264-1265 OF 2009
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 27921 OF 2009
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C) NO. 27922 OF 2009
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 216-217 OF 2009
and SLP(C) NO.894-895 OF 2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he would like to delete some of the respondents. Let a proper application be filed within six weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 730-731 OF 2009

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2. Service may be effected through the Standing Counsel returnable in six weeks.

SLP(C) NO.1264-1265 OF 2009

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4 returnable within

six weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 27921 OF 2009

It is reported that Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent no.1.

No further orders are necessary.

SLP(C) NO. 27922 OF 2009

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 1 to 6 returnable within six weeks.

	(KUSUM SYAL)			(S.S.R.KRISHNA)	
				COURT MASTER	