

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 213-214/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2008
in CA No. 3998/2008,06/08/2008 in CA No. 4002/2008,06/08/2008 in
FA No. 1512/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BABIBAI BABU PATIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 216-217/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 472-473/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 483-484/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 730-731/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 830-831/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 890-891/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 894-895/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1264-1265/2009
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 1273-1274/2009

Digitally signed by

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.01.07

17:14:19 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 21303-21329/2009
(With Office Report)

-2-

SLP(C) No. 21331-21370/2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and
exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption
from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and
recalling the Court's order and vacating stay and office report)

SLP(C) No. 27921/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27922/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28032/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14888-14896/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
 Mr. S. C. Birla, Adv.

 Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Chouvan, Adv.

 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before the Bench of which one
of us (Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman) is not a member.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER