

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 213-214/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2008 in CA No. 3998/2008,06/08/2008 in CA No. 4002/2008,06/08/2008 in FA No. 1512/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BABIBAI BABU PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 216-217/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 472-473/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 483-484/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 730-731/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 830-831/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 890-891/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 894-895/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 1264-1265/2009
(With Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 1273-1274/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) Nos. 27921/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27922/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28032/2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 14888-14896/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) Nos. 14227/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S. C. Birla,Adv.

Mr.P.Chidamabram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ankur Chawla,Adv.
Mr.Sriram S.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.Rajendra M.Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.
Ms.Heena Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.B.H.Marlapalli, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.S.Bhasem, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
Mr.Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for hearing in the month of
February, 2016.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar