

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.213-214/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2008 in CA No. 3998/2008 and CA No. 4002/2008 in FA No. 1512/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

BABIBAI BABU PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 216-217/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 472-473/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 483-484/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 730-731/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 830-831/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 890-891/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 894-895/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1264-1265/2009
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1273-1274/2009
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27921/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27922/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28032/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14888-14896/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14227/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subrat Birla,Adv.
Mr. S. C. Birla,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Sangram Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vijya,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Vatsalya Vijya,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. B.H.Marlapalley,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Apporv Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gagar,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Waglo,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants-land owners that the amount awarded by the High Court has not been paid to them so far. We are sure that the amount shall be paid to the appellants-land owners as soon as possible and preferably within four weeks from today.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master